FORM PTO-1595 02-07-	2001 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10160	7296 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David A. Russo, Clem S. McKown FEB 0 1 2001	Name: ATOFINA Chemicals, Inc.
Christphe Roger, Jeffrey L. Stricker	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 2000 Market Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103-3222
Execution Date: January 17, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/699,681	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? LJ Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Nicholas J. DeBenedictis	7. Table (27.0EB 2.44) - 40.00
Internal Address: Patent Department - 26th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
internal Address. I atom Beparament Both 1 861	☐ Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
02/02/2001 MMARMUL 00000061 012717 0969968).	
Street Address: ATOFINA Chemicals, Inc.	8. Deposit account number:
2000 Market Street	01-2717
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19082	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Nicholas J. DeBenedictis Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, we, **David A. Russo**, **Clem S. McKown**, **Christophe Roger and Jeffrey L. Stricker**, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **SOLAR CONTROL COATED GLASS** (Atty. Docket No. IR 3468CIP) for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on October 30, 2000, as Serial No. 09/699,681.

AND WHEREAS, **ATOFINA Chemicals, Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a place of business at 2000 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19103-3222, hereinafter called the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, we have assigned and transferred, and do hereby assign and transfer to the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor and the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said United States Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And we do hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents, U.S.A., to issue said Letters Patent when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree with the assignee that we have a full and unincumbered title to the invention herein assigned, which title we warrant unto the assignee, and we further agree that we will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the assignee, do all lawful

PATENT REEL: 011486 FRAME: 0143 and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing United States or foreign Letters Patent for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the assignee's right to said invention and Letters Patent, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on the dates	
indicated below.	
Sand a. Russ	0/ /17 / 0/ Date
David A. Russo	' Date
Um S. My Jour	17-Jun-2001
Clem S. McKown	Date
Christophe Roger	Jan 17, 2001
Omistopho Roger	
Just Study	17 Jan., 2001

W:\LEGAL\PATENT\D282\PATENTS\US\3468CIP\assignment.doc

RECORDED: 02/01/2001

Jeffrey L. Stricker

Date